4 February 2015

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities deali

Merger by A

Disclosure of dealings in t

Purchase | Numb

Party Date

/ Sale
Templeton 3 February
Investment Counsel, 2015

LLC

on with whom
is an agreement
or understanding)

021,000
,821,000

8.7856%
8.7856%



